Form PTO-1619-A

Docket No.: R344.119.105

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

08-06-2004

PATENT

					0
7.28.84 Plei	10280791		e: thereof.		s. PT 828
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel L. Jankovich; Mark N. Manzella; and Philip A. Billings Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 27, 2004; July 27, 2004; and July 27	, 2004	2. Name and addre Name: REELL Pre Internal Address: Street Address: 12: City: St. Paul Country: Additional name(s) ☐ Yes ☒ No	ss of receiving party cision Manufacturin 59 Willow Lake Bou State: MN & addresses attache	g Corporation levard ZIP: 55110-5103	22154 U.S. PTC 10/900828
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application Serial No.(s)/Filing Date(s)	cation, the execution date of the 0900828	B. Patent No.(s)	27, 2004	Vac ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total n	umber of application			
Name: Paul P. Kempf	charge Deposit Acct. No. 5 nment document. I be charged to deposit acco				
Address: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC Fifth Street Towers, Suite 2250 100 South Fifth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402		t Account Number: ttach duplicate copy of		by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct a	and any attached copy	is a true copy of the	original document.	
Paul P. Kempf (Name of Person Signing)	Signature		$-\frac{7}{\text{Date}}$	158/00	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachmen	ts and document: 3				

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

08/06/2004 ECDOPER 00000077 500471

Do not detach this portion

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 015641 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, the below-named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below: have made an invention in

BRAKE MECHANISM

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon on even date herewith;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto REELL Precision Manufacturing Corporation, a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 1259 Willow Lake Boulevard, St. Paul, Minnesota 55110-5103, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during our employment by the said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to fully secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries:

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 2744 day of July, 2004.

Residence: 712 West 43rd Street

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55409

Citizenship: United States of America

LOUISE I. MARTINSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA RAMSEY COUNT My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 200

1

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this ______ day of July, 2004.

Land Orman trico

Notary Rublis

LOUISE I. MARTINSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
RAMSEY COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 27 day of July, 2004.

Notary Public

LOUISE I. MARTINSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
RAMSEY COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005

RECORDED: 07/28/2004

Mark N. Manzella

Date

Residence: 1740 Atlantic Street

Maplewood, Minnesota 55109

Citizenship: United States of America

Philip A. Billings

Date

Residence: 534 Tomlyn Avenue

Shoreview, Minnesota 55126

Citizenship: United States of America